Von Rosenstiel
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land 

situate in the Borough of Lemoyne, 
County of Cumberland and State 
of Pennsylvania, more particularly 
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the 
northern line of Walton Street, 
said point being one hundred three 
and five tenths (103.5) feet east of 
a concrete monument at an angle 
point on the northern line of Walton 
Street, said concrete monument 
being also four hundred seventeen 
and eight tenths (417.8) feet, more 
or less, east of the northern corner 
of Rossmoyne and Walton Streets; 
thence in an easterly direction along 
the line of Walton Street fifty (50) feet 
to a point; thence in a northwardly 
direction by a line at right angles to 
Walton Street and along the line of

[...]

thence by the same North 
nine degrees, forty-five minutes, 
fifteen seconds West, a distance of 
fourteen and sixty-four hundredth 
feet (14.64) to a point; thence by Lot 
No. 90 North eighty degrees fourteen 
minutes forty-five seconds East, a 
distance of two hundred eleven and 
nine hundredth feet (211.09) to a 
point; thence by Lot No. 86 South 
eighteen degrees, zero minutes, zero 
seconds East, a distance of twenty-
nine and sixty-eight hundredth feet 
(29.68) to a point; thence by Lot No. 
87 and by Lot No. 88 South fifty-
seven degrees twelve minutes forty-

[...]

North 79 degrees 35 minutes East, 
two hundred fifty (250) feet more or 
less, to a point on the bank of the 
Conodoguinet Creek at low water 
mark; thence along the bank of the 
Conodoguinet Creek at low water 
mark in a southeasterly direction, a 
distance of one hundred four (104) 
feet, more or less, to a point, at the 
place of BEGINNING. 

Under and subject to any and all 
covenants, conditions, reservations, 
restrictions, limitations, right-of-
ways, objections, easements, agree-
ments. etc., as they appear of record.

[...]

and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 
more particularly described in accor-
dance with a survey and plan thereof 
made by Ernest J. Walker, Profes-
sional Engineer, dated December 15, 
1966, as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point in the State 
Road known as South Enola Drive, 
one hundred thirty-five (135) feet 
from the southeast corner of the State 
Road and Beale Avenue; thence ex-
tending North forty-nine (49) degrees 
East, one hundred fifty (150) feet to 
First Alley; thence extending along 
the west side of First Alley, South 
forty-one (41) degrees East, thirty-five

[...]

Pennsylvania, bounded and de-
scribed in accordance with a survey 
and plan thereof, dated March 18, 
1963, as prepared by D. P. Raffens-
perger Surveyor, Camp Hill, Pennsyl-
vania, as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the 
center of Mt. Allen Drive, said point 
being one hundred twenty-five (125) 
feet in a northerly direction from the 
intersection of the center line of Mt. 
Allen Drive with the side line of Nit-
tany Road, said point being also on 
the northern line of Lot No. 9 on the 
hereinafter mentioned plan of Lots: 
thence along the northern line of Lot